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thefts take place are specially watched and, 
where necessary, trains are escorted by 
Railway Protection Police working under the 
control of the State Governments. 

(iii) The use of special types of locks, such 
as Ellis Patent locks, are being extended more 
widely for locking of wagons containing 
selected commodities which are the main 
targets of train   thieves . 

(iv) To prevent consignments going astray, 
and thus help in the prevention of claims, 
campaigns are being carried on by railways, 
from time to time, for careful handling of 
goods and also proper packing, labelling and 
marking of packages . 

(v) A few months ago Government 
appointed a senior Commercial Officer to 
investigate the entire question of heavy claims 
on Indian Railways with a view to taking 
remedial measures and his report is at present 
under consideration in consultation with 
Railway Administrations. 

The position is under constant scrutiny and 
steps have been taken to tighten^up and 
intensify checks and inspections with a view to 
securing an improvement in the matter. 
Government will continue to pursue this matter  
with vigour. 

(c) The formerJE.I.  Railway. 

 

[FOOD SUBSIDY FOR INDUSTRIAL AREAS IN U. 
P. 

55. SHRI S. D. MISRA: Will the Minister for 
FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be   pleased   to   state 
: 

(a) whether the U. P. Government asked 
the Government of India that some subsidy 
should be given to them in order to reduce the 
prices of food grains in the industrial areas in 
that State;   and 

(b) if the answer to part (a) above is in the 
affirmative, what decision has the Government 
arrived at in the matter ?] 

THE MINISTER FOR FOOD AND 
AGRICULTURE (SHRI RAFI AHMED KIDWAI): 
(a) Yes, a request has just been received from 
the State for a subsidy. 

(b) Attention is invited to Finance Minister's 
Budget speech on 23rd May 1952 on the 
question of food subsidy. 

[PRICE  OF   SUGAR  CANDY 

56. SHRI S. D. MISRA: Will the Minister 

for FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state 
: 

(a) why sugar candy is being sold in the 
market at the rate of one and 

 


